(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Meenatchisundaram | Client Name VELANIT Solutions Private Limited
Application ID GQ-VISPLN-14 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 18 May 1994 Application Received 22-09-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 07-10-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 07-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Sneha Gawade - Payroll Executive 22-09-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Govindharaj 25-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 26-09-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Dinesh 29-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 26-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 22-09-2025 GREEN
10TH STD Secretary NIL GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 22-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Walsons Services Private Limited

Walsons Services Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Emp Code: G293874 Not Provided
From: 26-08-2022 26-08-2022
To: 06-01-2025

Designation: Assignment Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the

Organization & DOJ. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 07-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN
MNAME
FATHER'S NAME

UAN Details Report

101184809591
MEENATCHISUNDARAM
GOVINDARAJ

Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | PYKRP15529770000010272 | VELAN IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 17-Jan-2025 NA
2 | TNMAS15835210000024234 | WALSONS SERVICES PVT. LTD 26-Aug-2022 NA
3 | KDMALDO915650000153380 | PROMPT PERSONNEL PVT LTD. 03-Dec-2018 01-Sep-2022
4 | PYKRPO0351230000020922 | SHABAR| TELECABLE NETWCORK PVT LTD. 01-Jun-2018 01-Dec-2018
5 | KDMALOD439240000203581 | ISS FACILITY SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED | 28-Aug-2017 31-May-2018

Generated on 07-10-2025 161729 Report Runtime 2025-10-07 16:17.05
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Annexure 1 (b)

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Meenatchisundaram - GQ-VISPLN-14

To mrgore:e-hr-.i'-n'zalic:ls.mm: careers@vwalsons.com
Cr  jayisgaldgqueestqlobaling ‘sarti'; " omploymant’

@ Foliow up
This message was sent with High importance.

| Message | £ walsons - ELpdf (47 KB)

Client Name: VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)

Company Name

Walsons Services Private Limited

Candidate Name

Meenatchisundaram

Employee CodefIDfNo

G2O3B74

Fram {Date of loining)

August 26, 2022

To {Date of Exit/Relieving)

lanuary 06, 2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Assignment Manager

SalaryfCTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent,/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the relevant Infarmation)

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/Na)

{Please fill in the relevant infermation)

Kindly cenfirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is
authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment
tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Plesse explain
briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the earliest,
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Annexure 1 (c)

Tue 07-0ct-25 408 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Meenatchisundaram - GQ-VISPLN-14

To corporate.hrdiwalsons.com; careersiwalsons.com

Cc jayRgaidquestglabaling "aartl’; "ex employmant’

O Foliow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

[ Message | £ walsons - ELpdf (47 KB)
Dear Sir\Ma'am,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!
A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Meenatchisundaram” that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience,
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala
Sr Verification Specialist {Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94509

Frem: Parimala <verifyexemployment @goldguestglobal.ins>
Sent: Saturday, October 4, 2025 11:17 AM
To: “corporate.hr@walsons.com’ <corporate.hr@walsons.com>; "careers @walsons.com’' <careers@walsons.com>

Ce: ‘Jay@goldquestglobal in’ <jay@goldquestglobal.in>; "aartl® <aarti@goldquestglobal.in=; 'ex employment’ <verifyexemployments @gmail.com:

Subject: FW: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Meenatchisundaram - GO-VISPLN-14
Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Meenatchisundaram” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Prompt Personnel Private Limited

Prompt Personnel Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Emp Code: 210250 210250
From: 03-12-2018 03-12-2018
To: 26-08-2022 26-08-2022
Designation: BMS Operator BMS Operator
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Sneha Gawade - Payroll
Executive, Prompt Personnel Private Limited, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sneha Gawade - Payroll Executive

Report Verified Date:

22-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Maon 22-5ep-25 445 P

Sneha Gawade <gawade.s@promptpersonnel.com>
RE: FW: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Meenatchisundaram - GQ-VISPLN-14

To Farnmala

Cc sneha; pranauti; Amit Dhavale; Vikas Bhopate; Lalit Kumar

" Message 1 € prompt - ELpdf (510 KE)

Dear Sir/ Madam,
Attached document is true and authentic. Please go ahead !

Regards,
Sneha Gawade
Payrell Execuiive

Phone (022) 40549797 Ex1.240
Toll Free no: 1800-123-8769
Head office: 612/413, Palm Spring Centre, New Link Read, Above Decathlon, Malad (W), Mumbai 400064,

Website: www.promptpersonnel.com
Branches: Pune Hyderobad Chennai Delhi Kolkata Bangalore

0000

T inarow!
@LP pEnsonnEt_ 25\\ d

T
f" -

- 5 at workplace!
INTRODUCING p by Prompt Personnel
Certificate course on
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Annexure 2 (b)

Branch Office: pnompT
Golden rays business centre, Old no. 29 A, New no 53 A, pE RSOﬂ nE

Lake view road, West Mambalam, Chennai 500 033. PRIVATE LIMITET

28-Sep-2022

Relieving cum Experience Letter

This is to certify that Mr. Meenatchisundaram (Emp. Code - 210250) was working with
us as a ‘BMS Operator’ in the premises of Tata Communications Limited - Ambattur -
Tamil Nadu for the period 03-Dec-18 till 26-Aug-22. He was relieved from our services
w.e.f. 26-Aug-22.

During the tenure with us he was found to be sincere & hardworking. We wish him
all the best for the future,

Regards,
For Prompt Personnel Private Limited

!
N
a.,%‘ B s ) |

o

i!\.'llt'hﬂ'll'iz.;li Signatory

Corporate & Registered Office’ 612/613, Palm Spring Centre Mind Space, New Link Road,
mMalad (W), Mumbai: 400 064. Tel Mo.: +91-022-40549797, Fax No: 40549700

www.promptpersonnel.com
DELHI BANGLORE HYDERABAD PUNE KOLEATA
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Muon 22-Sep-25 4:45 P

Annexure 2 (c)

Sneha Gawade <gawade.s@promptpersonnel.com>
RE: FW: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Meenatchisundaram - GQ-VISPLN-14

To Farimalka

Cc =neha; pransuti; Amit Dhawvale; Vikas Bhopate; Lalit Kumar

IiiEEsage Y £ prampt - ELpdf (830 KE)

Client Name: VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited

HREVerifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Flease substantiate here)
Company Name Prompt Personnel Private Limited
Candidate Name Meenatchisundaram
Employes Code/IDVNo 210250
From (Date of Joimng) 03-Dac-2018
To (Date of ExitRelieving) 26-Aug-2022
DesiEnatian (At the time of leaving tha company): BMS Operator

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

‘Was thig position: Permanent Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yas/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? | Please Provide

(If “Yes™ Please explain brieflv)

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?

Please explam/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) | Please explamn/'comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any Kind

Please Provide

right hiring decision, please lets us know;

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

Please Provide

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since birth to till date

Address: 4/23D, Thevar Street,Kuranguputhur, 4/23D, Thevar Street,Kuranguputhur,
Thalaiyudaiyar Kovil Pathu, Thalaiyudaiyar Kovil Pathu,
Tharangambadi Taluk,Mayiladuthurai Tharangambadi Taluk,Mayiladuthurai
District , lyyanar Kovil, Mayiladuthurai District , lyyanar Kovil, Mayiladuthurai
, Tamil Nadu, 609107 , Tamil Nadu, 609107

Landmark: Not Provided Nearby Shop

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Govindharaj (Father), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing
the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Govindharaj

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

G el..bues-r

PHUFESSIDNAL BAGCKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

Full Name of The Candidate

Meenatchisundaram

Date of Verification

s/ lon

Address as provided by the candidate

4/23D, Thevar Street, Kuranguputhur, Thalaiyudaiyar
Kovil Pathu, Tharangambadi Taluk , Mayiladuthurai District
. Iyyanar Kovil, Mayiladuthurai , Tamil Nadu, 609107

Does physically verified address match with the abuve5 3

(Yes or No) }fgr_._'.;

Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the

column black if the address matches) lAn

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) e L ik

R S Gionin Bl
i -

Relationship with the candidate _rﬁu

Number of Years at present residence

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG

l\j b«/ﬂn fo £ &mip
OLIWRA.

Details of Address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )

%[0

Nature of Location

Lower @mﬁ Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Any Comment regarding the verification

Name of the signature of Representative with date

Signature of Respondent

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 11/11



Annexure 3 (b)

Mayiladuthurai, Tamil Nadu, India i
Main Rd, 2nd St, Kuranguputhur, Tharangambadi, Mayiladuthurai, Tamil Nadu 609107, India *
Lat 11.1355°

Long 79.8185°
25/09/25 11:35 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (c)

BhSI SITETRISLL
Government of India

BESW Sefliul’ L sismLILITeT )6 SismioliL
Unique ldentification Authority of India
L1gGeuL (b 6Tensr/ Enrolment No.: 1110/81972/09304

Ta

el s min
Meenatchisundaram

S/ Govindaraj,

423D,

THEVAR STREET,
KURANGUPFUTHUR,
VT Thalaiyudaivarar Kail Pathu,
PO Talachangadu,

Sub District: Tharangambadi,
District: Nagapattinam,
State: Tamil Nadu,

PIN Code: 609107,

Mohile: 9626858296

Varified
Dugaty U
il e
[T

=1

VID : 9111 1221 5890 7548

CT6UT&] 2, & T1], CT60TEH| BI6TIL WITETLD

iz 2

wisarml e mhamTin
Meenatehisundaram

LImbg msiT/DOB: 18/05/1994
g/ MALE

S4Bl iUy e smeng i . g ugflenia,
sidog  Omhe CEMesTE  snemeda. S sTUTTULL 6
WG LwdruRhaOus  CuanEl el s Ssml
Siieog) or el el auCa el Oamaadn T
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship
or date of birth. It should be used with verification [anline
authentication, ar scanning of QR code / offline XML).

XXXX XXXX 3431

STEOTE| 2L &GITIT, 6T60T&H SI6THL_UITETTLD I:

Aadhanar no, issued: 12082016 1

T T B B P T P T e g W P R e e e P PR TR R, R Il
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Annexure 3 (d)

. Mayiladuthurai, Tamil Nadu, India

* Main Rd, 2nd St, Kuranguputhur, Tharangambadi, Mayiladuthurai,
; ' Tamil Nadu 609107, India

pr .+« =~} Long79.8103°
“4 Il 25/09/25 11:42 AM GMT +05:30 .
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Annexure 3 (e)

»

“#. . Mayiladuthurai, Tamil Nadu, India
& £ Main Rd, 2nd 5t, Kuranguputhur, Tharangambadi, Mayiladuthurai,
% Tamil Nadu 609107, India
" Lat11.1328°
¢ . 4% o' Long 79.8154°
- Google %, ° 25/09/25 11:49 AM GMT +05:30

A

i e PR
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+91 96268 58296

You

& Hi Meenatchisundaram;

Yo

Please confirm the house pholo

yes

eetings from GoldCuest Ghab.,,

Annexure 3 (f)

2 unread messages

Hi Meenatchisundaram,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes®, if both the statements are comrect

A5 P B

Please confirm the house photo "
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

State Board of School examinations
(Hr. Sec.), TN

State Board of School examinations
(Hr. Sec.), TN

Name Of The Candidate:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Enroll No: 549082 549082

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2012 March 2012

Certification Issued Date: 22-05-2012 22-05-2012

Sl No: 6959304

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary -State Board of School

examinations (Hr. Sec.), TN found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 26-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

migsiues) 6959304 ||

Cendcare 5 o MG

Vel
Wl Zprench Gt st q.rﬂm" Glagrneer — 600 006
A DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT EXAMMATIONS. cm:mm E00 DO

Gusinilenes ustiefld seefs srarms il
HIGHER SECONDARY COURSE CERTIFICATE
Gim@a.amnii / GENERAL EDUCATION

Ay = 100 5 ncyme s,
AUTMORITY OF THE COVERMVUENT OF TAMLNAD

MAR. 2042 [l Guaitiame
g ; . " ! Slamen )
Enihinmgde dpsargpd  addiGune s Giepmukerrs sy

“fmies MEENATGRMISUN
LULTE ) ] Ga
ST T um.uuaqi.n
Cortfect ths:

l], L
B aboun Mmentioned candddaie apoeared for Lhe Higher Secondary
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 9 years to till date

Address: No 15,Rose Builders , 3Rd Street No 15,Rose Builders , 3Rd Street
,Tngo Colony , Aadampakkam, ,Tngo Colony , Aadampakkam,
Chennai , Aadampakkam Post Office , Chennai , Aadampakkam Post Office ,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600088 Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600088

Landmark: TNGO Colony TNGO Colony

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Dinesh (Roommate), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 9 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Dinesh
Report Verified Date: 29-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Annexure 5 (b)

-

AR
: s:‘_'m.‘ .
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Mount/ = £y J'
% 2@25/99/29 3

@ Nangan- 'S C@ 'n‘?‘Extensmn
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Annexure 5 (c)

an- |

‘:}r’ﬁf&,’ ’l}l IJJ r;:,n R F 7 (P ¢ R il— d'-"'*"‘ -
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Annexure 5 (d)
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Annexure 5 (e)

CLGBE) 1

o

lplﬂw[lél @i '] 1Jll| mm
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Annexure 5 (f)

+91 96268 58296 n '8 0

Hi Meenatchisundaram,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindhy confirm as “Yes', if both the statements are correct
Sk PR, o

1 unread message

Wiz
E Hi Meenatehdsunadasam
Greetings from GoldDuest Glob..

Yes
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Anna University Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Meenatchisundaram Meenatchisundaram

Enroll No: 811412106037/RG 811412106037/RG

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: EIec_tronigs and Communication Eleqtronic_:s and Communication
Engineering Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: April 2017 April 2017

Certification Issued Date: 2018-06 2018-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations -Anna
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date: 26-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

?

Rep No. 51 121060078 E

/{__,— LA
The Syndicate of the Anns University ereby makes knoun: the:

MEENATCHISUND G has been admitted 1o the DEGREE OF

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING i ELECTRONICS AND
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

22-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Meenatchisundaram

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches 2

Case D GO-VISPLN-14

Current Group Word-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 22 Sept 2025 10246 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 2 Positive: O Possible: O
Unresolved Matches 0
Neme Meenatchisundaram
Diate Printed 22-09-2025, 1048

Confidential

18 May 1994

22 Sept 2025 10:46
Mo

Yes

False: 2 Unspecified: 0

Printed By database check RISK
i ez YO LSEG 5Siucence
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Annexure 7 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Rezolatson Matching Diatefs}of - Citizons Last Last Resolofion  Resolulion Match
WeC LD Type  Calegory Gender Lecation Rizk
Status Entity Birth hig Hesolved  Raviewed Reasan Commant Strength
FALSE Meenaichi ES383F2 OB, INDWVIDUAL FEMALE IND ND 22- Auto-Fese Gender msmalch  Eapet -
SUNDARAM he Sepl-I025 hoizad i
FALSE Naanatchi 4415554 (=]:8 INDIVIDUAL FEMALE HE D 22- Auio-Flesn Ganter MESmatch  Eyaes -
SUNDARAM SIC Sept-2025 twed iy
Dot Printed 22082025, 1048
Printed By databurse check

- s YW LSEG Huucencs
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Annexure 7 (c)

AUDIT
22 Sept 2025 1046 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (Initial/Re-
Screen Only)
22 S5ept 2025 10:46 database check MNew Case added Desktop
NOTES

Al timestamps n thes export are n UTC and may be n vanance with the locale time shown on the applicaton
Legal Notice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and should not be disclosed o third parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSES allow you to
do so; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hodd on them, and such data inchedes thesr World-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
obligason to do so. You must consider and abéde by your own obligations in relabion toe the data privacy nghts of individuals and mest notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and provide them with information contained in he World-Check privacy statement. ou shall not rely upon the content of thes report
without making independent checks o verify the information contained therein. Information comelated is necessarily brief and should be read by you in the context of
the fuller details avadable in the extermnal sources to which links 2re provided. The acturacy of the information found in the underlying sources must be verfied with
the recond subject before any action is Bken and you should inform us f any links 1o the sowrces are broken_ i this record contains negative allegations, it should
b= assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or enfiies merely because they ane
sdentified in the database, nor bacawse they are shown as "Reported being inked to” others idertiSed in the database. The natre of inking vanes considerably.
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or have held prominent political positions or are connected to such individuals.

Neme Meenatchisundaram
Dt Printed Z203-2025, 10:46

i database check
roc B Y LSEG SSiucence
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Annexure 7 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 7 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 7 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 34 /34



Annexure 7 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 7 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 7 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 7 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 7 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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10TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

State Board of School Examinations
(Sec.), TN

State Board of School Examinations
(Sec.), TN

Name Of The Candidate:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Enroll No: 532914 532914

Degree: 10th 10th

Major: Secondary Secondary

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2010 March 2010

Certification Issued Date: 26-05-2010 26-05-2010

Sl No: 8108814 8108814

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary-State Board of School

Examinations (Sec.), TN found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 26-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VISPLN-14

GQ-VISPLN-14

Candidate Name:

Meenatchisundaram

Meenatchisundaram

Date Of Birth: 18-05-1994 18-05-1994

Father Name: Govindaraj Govindaraj

Addressl: S/O Govindaraj, 4/23 D, Thevar street, S/O Govindaraj, 4/23 D, Thevar street,
Kuranguputhur, Thalaiyudaiyarar Koil Kuranguputhur, Thalaiyudaiyarar Koil
Pathu, Talachangadu, Nagapattinam, Pathu, Talachangadu, Nagapattinam,
Tamil Nadu - 609107 Tamil Nadu - 609107

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-VISPLN-14
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Meenarchisundaram
FATHER MNAME Govindaraj

DATE OF BIRTH 15-Man-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/0 Govindaraj, 4/23 D, Thevar street, Kuranguputhur, Thalaiyudaryarar Kol Pathu,
Talachangadu, Nagapatunam, Tamal Madu - 609107

IVERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

22-Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Vertfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF [INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condnected within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this infommation is subjectrve in nature.

IAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrve 11 natnge.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avatable. The information is gained on
the instmiction of CLTENT and the nndersigned 15 not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Teuly

Ade .

(PATAV AGARWATY

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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